

## SREE BUDDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PATTOOR (Affiliated to Kerala University & APJ Abdul KalamTechnological University | Accredited by NAAC)

Sl.	Decision Taken in the	Action
no.	Meeting regarding	Taken
1	AQAR 2014-15 is to be prepared and submitted.	Prepared AQAR 2014 -15 and submitted to NAAC.
2	Preparation for NBA accreditation processes is to be initiated.	<ul> <li>A steering committee with the following members were nominated for the NBA preparatory processes.</li> <li>1. Dr. S. Suresh Babu, Principal &amp; Chairperson</li> <li>2. Prof. Anil A.R. Asso.Professor &amp; HoD-CS, Coordinator-IQAC</li> <li>3. Dr. E.K. Bhass ,HOD CE</li> <li>4. Prof. Anilkumar A V , HoD, ME</li> <li>5. ProfS. Arumugasamy HoD, EEE</li> <li>6. Prof V K Sasikumar, HoD, BTBCE</li> <li>7. Prof Ambika Sekhar, HoD, EC</li> <li>8. Mr. K. K. Sivadasan Treasurer, SBES (Management Representative)</li> </ul>
3	Plan of action for academic year 2015-16 is to be prepared and implemented.	Since the affiliation of the college is being shifted from University of Kerala to APJKTU, a new college calendar is prepared and the action plans for the academic year 2015-16 was set accordingly.
4	Learning Management System is to be introduced in par with new curriculum.	In connection with the implementation of new curriculum, advanced learning approaches like NPTEL and modern ICT tools were introduced.
	AQAR 2015-16 is to be prepared and submitted.	Preparation of AQAR 2015-16 is entrusted with Prof. Unnikrishnan S, AP, Dept. of CE.

## Action Taken Report based on 2015-2016 IQAC Meetings



Dr. S.Suresh Babu Principal

Dr. S. SURESH BABU SREE BUDDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING PATTOOR P.O., NOORANAD ALAPPUZHA (Dist), PIN - 690 529